
August 5, 2018 Å Eighteenth Sunday In Ordinary Time 

902 East Ninth Street Å Hopkinsville, KY 42240  

Saints 

Peter & Paul  
C AT H O L I C  C H U R C H 

Established 1872 

OUR MISSION STATEMENT  

We are a Roman Catholic Community of Christians called to 
be a priestly people, a household of faith, a temple of the 
Holy Spirit, a beacon of the One, Holy, Catholic and Apos-
tolic Church shining for Jesus Christ in the heart of Christian 
County. 
 
 

Rev. Fr. Richard Meredith, Pastor  
crmeredith@stsppchurch.org 
 
 

Rev. Fr. Michael Charles Abiero, Parochial Vicar 
mcabiero@stsppchurch.org 
 

Permanent Deacon, Mr. Tim Barnes 
tdbarnes@stsppchurch.org 
Permanent Deacon, Mr. Roberto Cruz 
rcruz@stsppchurch.org 
Permanent Deacon, Mr. Tim Schlueter 
tschlueter@stsppchurch.org 
Permanent Deacon, Dr. Bill Sweet 
wesweet@stsppchurch.org 
 
PARISH OFFICE PHONE: (270) 885-8522  
PARISH FAX: (270) 885-5296  
PARISH WEBSITE: www.stsppchurch.org 
DIOCESAN WEBSITE: www.owensborodiocese.org 
VATICAN WEBSITE: www.vatican.va  
SUMMER PARISH OFFICE HOURS:  
8 AM - 5 PM Monday ð Thursday 
Closed Noon -1:00 pm, Monday-Thursday 
8 AM - Noon Friday 

 
 

 

 

SCHOOL TELEPHONE: (270) 886-0172 
SCHOOL FAX: (270) 887-9924 
SCHOOL WEBSITE: www.stsppschool.org 
 

TruÀh Radio WSPP 93.5 FM (Local Catholic Radio) 
 

Saints Peter and Paul Assistance: 270-886-6027 
 

Saints Peter and Paul Thrift Store: 270-962-7008 
 

MEMBERSHIP IN THE PARISH 
We give a sincere welcome to all new families moving into 
our Parish. Please register with the Parish Office as soon 
as possible. Families who plan to move from our parish 

community are asked to inform us.   

MASS SCHEDULE 
Saturday evening .................................... 5:00 PM 
 Sunday ................................. 8:00 AM, 10:30 AM 
 Misa en Español ............... 2:00 PM, 10:30 PM 
Monday - Saturday ................................ 8:00 AM 
 Wednesday ......................................... 5:30 PM 
    Thursday MISA EN ESPAÑOL ..................... 5:30 PM      

mailto:tdbarnes@stsppchurch.org
mailto:wesweet@stsppchurch.org


SS PETER & PAUL CATHOLIC CHURCH, HOPKINSVILLE, KY 

The Catholic Church teaches that the sexual abuse of any person is a 
grave moral evil. To report any instance of sexual abuse by anyone 
acting in the name of the  Catholic Church, (priests, deacon, employee 
or volunteer), please call the Diocesan Pastoral Assistance Coordina-

tor, using the dedicated confidential phone-line (270-852-8380) as 
well as the Diocesan web site (www.owensborodiocese.org/safe). 

 
 
 

À SACRAMENTS À 
À Reconciliation: Confessions will be heard Saturday from 2:00 PM 
to 4:00 PM (English and Spanish), Wednesday at 4:30 PM. (ENGLISH 
and SPANISH) Confessions will be heard any time by appointment.  
 

À Baptism: Baptismal Preparation Class is usually held the first Sun-
day of each month. Our next class will be Sunday, August 5, 2018 
at 4:00 pm. Please call the Parish Office to register.  

 

 

À Marriage: Contact the Office six months prior to the desired date. 
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  Parish  Pastoral Council 
 

 

 

 

Robin Bilan, Chair, Educationé...ééééé...rcbilan@hotmail.com 
Jim Creighton, Administration ééééé..creighton.jim@gmail.com 
Libby Downs, Pastoral Associate  éééé.ljdowns@stsppchurch.org  
Norma Folz, Worship ..éééééééééénbfolz@gmail.com      
Gary Harden, Assistant Chair, Family Lifeéégaryharden@gmail.com 
Hilda Linares, Social Concernééééé linareshilda@hotmail.com 
Fran Marko, Secretary   ééééééééé....franmarko@gmail.com 
Morgan Murray, Spiritual Life ...morgan.c.murray.1@vanderbilt.edu 
Katie Wyatt, Principal  ééééééé...kwyatt@stsppschool.org  

PARISH STAFF 
Tom Buehrle (twbuehrle@att.net)...............Director Of Stewardship  
Brenda Chaudoin (bchaudoin@stsppchurch.org)é. Parish Office Mgr. 
Libby Downs (ljdowns@stsppchurch.org)............Pastoral Associate 
Jennifer Groves (jgroves@stsppschool.org)éé School Secretary  

Leigh Ann Johnson éééééééParish Assistance Coordinator 
Steve Kinnard (skinnard@stsppchurch.org)...Maintenance Foreman  
Donna Pfeufer (dgpfeufer@gmail.com)éé...Thrift Store Gen. Mgr.  
Angie Phillips (abphillips2013@gmail.com)éé...Thrift Store Mgr. 
Mayra Tirado (mtirado@stsppchurch.org)...Hispanic Ministry Asst. 
Sue Wassmer (swassmer@stsppchurch.org)............Parish Secretary 
Dan Wilkinson(dwilkinson@stsppchurch.org)...Parish Music Director 
Katie Wyatt (kwyatt@stsppschool.org)...................School Principal 

MINISTRY TO THE SICK 

Please notify the Parish Office upon admission of a family 
member into any hospital or nursing home. Any parishioner 
who is ill or infirm may request anointing by calling the Parish 

Office, 270-885-8522. 
 
 
 

PERPETUAL EUCHARISTIC ADORATION 
 

This is a devotion whereby members of the parish unite in tak-
ing hours of Adoration before the Most Blessed Sacrament dur-
ing the day and throughout the night, seven days a week. 
(Code required.) There is a regular schedule of adorers but all 
are welcome to stop in for a visit. Parishioners are encouraged 
to sign up for a scheduled weekly Adoration time.  Please con-
tact Bill & Jenny Rush at 270-885-2888, if you are interested 
in adopting an hour or if you can be a substitute or prayer 
partner. Available hours:  Mondays 2 am, and 8 pm, Wednesday 
6 am,  Saturdays 12 am (midnight), 3 am, 8 pm &  9 pm-Need 
prayer partners Saturdays 8am and 9 am .  Need Hourly Captain 
3 pm. Please help!! 

 
         There is nothing impossible to God 
                St. Rita of Cascia 

http://www.owensborodiocese.org/safe
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